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Secretary of the Department: Dinko Martinović, MD, PhD 

E-mail: dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr 

Teachers and associates: 

prof. Naranđa Aljinović, MD, PhD 

Saša Ercegović, MD 

Ante Mihovilović, MD, PhD 
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Exam: 

The exam is held in written form and consists of 40 questions with multiple-choice answers 

(only one is correct). The time allowed for solving the exam is 40 minutes, and the score 

thresholds are: 

0-23 – insufficient (1) 

24-27 – sufficient (2)  

28-31 – good (3)  

32-35 – very good (4)  

36-40 – excellent (5) 

Inspection of the solved exam and rejection of the grade is possible within 3 days of the exam, 

and for the same it is necessary to contact the head or secretary via e-mail (slupi@mefst.hr;  

dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr). 

mailto:slupi@mefst.hr
mailto:dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr
mailto:slupi@mefst.hr
mailto:dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr


Mandatory literature: 

Ivica Lukšić and colleagues: Maxillofacial Surgery, Naklada Ljevak, 2023. 

Absence from class: 

It is allowed to miss 20% of classes (6 hours) without justification or passing a colloquium. 

However, absences from 20% to 50% of classes must be justified (with medical or other 

documentation) and a colloquium needs to be passed before the exam. Please contact the head or 

secretary of the department via e-mail to arrange a time for the colloquium (slupi@mefst.hr;  

dmartinovic@kbsplit.hr).  

Students who miss more than 50% of classes will not be able to take the exam in this academic 

year and will have to take the course again next year. 

Important remark:  

Attached to the pages of the Department of Maxillofacial Surgery is a record list that must be 

printed before the start of the course. Please have it with you when attending all classes, as it will 

be signed and stamped by the teacher. The record list must be submitted to the head of the 

department after the last class on the day before the exam. If it is not submitted then, the student 

will not be able to take the exam. 
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 MONDAY 31.03.2025. 

 L 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 

08:00-08:45 
Slaven Lupi-Ferandin – L1, L2, L3 

PAK - amphitheatre 
08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 

10:30-11:15 Slaven Lupi-Ferandin – S1, S2 

PAK - amphitheatre 11:20-12:05 

12:10-12:55 Ema Puizina – S3, S4 

PAK - amphitheatre 13:00-13:45 

13:50-14:35      

14:40-15:25      

15:30-16:15      

16:20-17:05      

17:10-17:55      

18:00-18:45      

 

 

 

 TUESDAY 01.04.2025. 

 L 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 

08:00-08:45 Slaven Lupi-Ferandin – L4, L5 

Firule – Large Lecture Room  08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 

Suturing exercises Small procedures 
OR 

  

10:30-11:15   

11:20-12:05  
OR 

 

12:10-12:55    

Small procedures 13:00-13:45     

13:50-14:35     

14:40-15:25      

15:30-16:15      

16:20-17:05      

17:10-17:55      

18:00-18:45      

 



 WEDNESDAY 02.04.2025. 

 L 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 

08:00-08:45 
Slaven Lupi-Ferandin – L6, L7, L8 

Firule – Large Lecture Room 
08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 

10:30-11:15 Ema Puizina – S5, S6 

Firule – Large Lecture Room 11:20-12:05 

12:10-12:55 
Polyclinic Polyclinic 

Suturing exercises Small Procedures 

 

13:00-13:45  

13:50-14:35    

14:40-15:25      

15:30-16:15     
OR 

16:20-17:05     

17:10-17:55      

18:00-18:45      

 

 

 

 THURSDAY 03.04.2025. 

 L 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 

08:00-08:45 Slaven Lupi-Ferandin – L9, L10 

Firule – Large Lecture Room 08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 
OR 

 

Small procedures Suturing exercises Suturing exercises 10:30-11:15  

11:20-12:05  
OR 

12:10-12:55     

13:00-13:45      

13:50-14:35      

14:40-15:25      

15:30-16:15      

16:20-17:05      

17:10-17:55      

18:00-18:45      

 



 FRIDAY 04.04.2025. 

 L 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 

08:00-08:45 

Ante Mihovilović – S7, S8, S9, S10 

Firule – Large Lecture Room 

08:50-09:35 

09:40-10:25 

10:30-11:15 

11:20-12:05 

Small procedures Suturing exercises 

 
Department Polyclinic 

12:10-12:55  

13:00-13:45 
Department 

  

13:50-14:35     

14:40-15:25      

15:30-16:15      

16:20-17:05      

17:10-17:55      

18:00-18:45      

 

 

 

 MONDAY 07.04.2025. 

 L 

 S 

 E1 E2 E3 E4 E5 

08:00-08:45      

08:50-09:35 1st Term Exam 

Firule – Large Lecture Room 09:40-10:25 

10:30-11:15      

11:20-12:05      

12:10-12:55      

13:00-13:45      

13:50-14:35      

14:40-15:25      

15:30-16:15      

16:20-17:05      

17:10-17:55      

18:00-18:45      

 

 



LECTURES SEMINARS 

L1 – Introduction to maxillofacial surgery and basic 

diagnostics 
S1 – Injuries to face, jaw and mouth 

L2 – Jaw and face deformities S2 – Lower jaw fractures 

L3 – Cleft lip and palate S3 – Middle facial fractures and craniofacial fractures 

L4 – Syndromic manifestations in the jaw and face 

area 
S4 – Salivary gland diseases 

L5 – Reconstructive procedures in posttraumatic 

deformities 
S5 – Salivary gland tumors 

L6 – Temporomandibular joint S6 – Intraoral carcinomas 

L7 – Basics of dental medicine S7 – Lip tumors 

L8 – Odontogenic and non-odontogenic jaw cysts S8 – Skin tumors 

L9 – Odontogenic tumors and bone diseases of the 

jaw 
S9 – Tumors of the paranasal sinuses 

L10 – Odontogenic and non-odontogenic 

inflammations in the head and neck area 
S10 – Reconstruction methods in the jaw and face area 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



STUDENT LIST 
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Cikac Nina 
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E2 

Dzioba Kinga   
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Kancler Julija 

E3 

Kloes Benjamin 
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Mamić Katarina 

Morović Niko Andre 

Mortaji Amel 

E4 

Odeverp Anders 

Pajt Hanna 

Schmitt Ann-Kathrin 
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Tjora Victoria 

E5 

Tosato Luca 

Viljac Iva 

Wahler Dorian 

Zvrko Rialda   

 


